
Mondays-Sundays
Nottingham | Long Eaton | East Midlands Airport | Coalville/Loughborough 

am am am am am am am am

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00

Nottingham Canal Street C10 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08

QMC Abbey Street 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20

Long Eaton Green                    12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30

Long Eaton railway station 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.34

Castle Donington bus station 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50

East Midlands Airport Terminal 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.24 5.54

Pegasus Business Park - - - - x - x -

Diseworth Clements Gate Bull & Swan - - - - 4.28 - 5.28 -

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - - - - 4.32 - 5.32 -

Shepshed Bull Ring - - - - 4.40 - 5.40 -

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - - - - 4.50 - 5.50 -

Coalville Memorial Square - - - - 4.57 - 5.57 -

am pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 5.30 00 30 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00

Nottingham Canal Street C10 5.38 08 38 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08

QMC Abbey Street 5.45 15 45 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 5.50 20 50 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20

Long Eaton Green                    6.00 30 00 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30

Long Eaton railway station 6.04 34 04 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34

Castle Donington bus station 6.14 44 14 6.14 6.44 7.14 7.44

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 6.20 50 20 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50

East Midlands Airport Terminal 6.24 54 24 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54

Pegasus Business Park x - x x - - -

Diseworth Clements Gate Bull & Swan 6.28 - 28 6.28 - - -

Long Whatton Smithy Lane 6.32 - 32 6.32 - - -

Shepshed Bull Ring 6.40 - 40 6.40 - - -

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd 6.50 - 50 6.50 - - -

Coalville Memorial Square 6.57 - 57 6.57 - - -

then
at

these
times

until



Mondays-Sundays
Nottingham | Long Eaton | East Midlands Airport | Coalville/Loughborough 

pm pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 8.00 - 9.00 - 10.00 11.00

Nottingham Canal Street C10 8.08 - 9.08 - 10.08 11.08

QMC Abbey Street 8.15 - 9.15 - 10.15 11.15

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 8.20 - 9.20 - 10.20 11.20

Long Eaton Green                    8.30 - 9.30 - 10.30 11.30

Long Eaton railway station 8.34 - 9.34 TL 10.34 11.34

Castle Donington bus station 8.44 - 9.44 10.24 10.44 11.44

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 8.50 - 9.50 10.30 10.50 11.50

East Midlands Airport Terminal 8.54 - 9.54 10.34 10.54 11.54

Pegasus Business Park - - - x - -

Diseworth Clements Gate Bull & Swan - - - 10.38 - -

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - - - 10.42 - -

Shepshed Bull Ring - 8.40 - 10.50 - -

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - 8.50 - 11.00 - -

Coalville Memorial Square - 8.57 - 11.07 - -

runs from Castle 
Donington Trent Lane



Mondays-Sundays
Loughborough/ Coalville | East Midlands Airport | Long Eaton | Nottingham  

am am am am am am am am am

Coalville Memorial Square - - - - - 4.07 - 5.07 -

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - - - - - 4.13 - 5.13 -

Shepshed Bull Ring - - - - - 4.24 - 5.24 -

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - - - - - 4.31 - 5.31 -

Diseworth Opp Bull & Swan - - - - - 4.35 - 5.35 -

Pegasus Business Park - - - - - x - x -

East Midlands Airport Terminal 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.10

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 12.14 1.14 2.14 3.14 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44 6.14

Castle Donington bus station 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.20

Long Eaton railway station 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30

Long Eaton Green                    12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.04 6.34

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.14 5.44 6.14 6.44

QMC Abbey Street 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55

Nottingham Canal Street C10 C 2.08 3.08 C C 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08

am am am am am am am am am

Coalville Memorial Square 6.07 - 7.07 - 8.07 - 8.57 - 9.57

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd 6.13 - 7.13 - 8.13 - 9.03 - 10.03

Shepshed Bull Ring 6.24 - 7.24 - 8.24 - 9.14 - 10.14

Long Whatton Smithy Lane 6.31 - 7.31 - 8.31 - 9.21 - 10.21

Diseworth Opp Bull & Swan 6.35 - 7.35 - 8.35 - 9.25 - 10.25

Pegasus Business Park x - x - x - x - x

East Midlands Airport Terminal 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.30 10.00 10.30

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.34 10.04 10.34

Castle Donington bus station 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.41 10.11 10.41

Long Eaton railway station 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 9.53 10.23 10.53

Long Eaton Green                    7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.00 10.30 11.00

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.12 10.42 11.12

QMC Abbey Street 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25

Nottingham Canal Street C10 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 C 11.08 C

continues to Collin Street Stops C1-C4 to set down

continues to Collin Street Stops C1-C4 to set down



Mondays-Sundays
Loughborough/ Coalville | East Midlands Airport | Long Eaton | Nottingham  

am am pm pm pm

Coalville Memorial Square - 10.57 - 57 3.57 - 4.57

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - 11.03 - 03 4.03 - 5.03

Shepshed Bull Ring - 11.14 - 14 4.14 - 5.14

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - 11.21 - 21 4.21 - 5.21

Diseworth Opp Bull & Swan - 11.25 - 25 4.25 - 5.25

Pegasus Business Park - x - x x - x

East Midlands Airport Terminal 11.00 11.30 00 30 4.30 5.00 5.30

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 11.04 11.34 04 34 4.34 5.04 5.34

Castle Donington bus station 11.11 11.41 11 41 4.41 5.11 5.41

Long Eaton railway station 11.23 11.53 23 53 4.53 5.23 5.53

Long Eaton Green                    11.30 12.00 30 00 5.00 5.30 6.00

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 11.42 12.12 42 12 5.12 5.42 6.12

QMC Abbey Street 11.48 12.18 48 18 5.18 5.48 6.18

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 11.55 12.25 55 25 5.25 5.55 6.25

Nottingham Canal Street C10 12.08 C 08 C C C C

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Coalville Memorial Square - 5.57 - 7.05 - - - 9.05 -

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - 6.03 - 7.11 - - - 9.11 -

Shepshed Bull Ring - 6.14 - 7.22 - - - 9.22 -

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - 6.21 - - - - - 9.29 -

Diseworth Opp Bull & Swan - 6.25 - - - - - 9.33 -

Pegasus Business Park - x - - - - - x -

East Midlands Airport Terminal 6.00 6.30 7.00 - 7.40 8.10 9.10 9.40 10.10

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 6.04 6.34 7.04 - 7.44 8.14 9.14 9.44 10.14

Castle Donington bus station 6.11 6.41 7.11 - 7.51 8.20 9.20 9.50 10.20

Long Eaton railway station 6.23 6.53 7.23 - 8.03 8.30 9.30 TL 10.30

Long Eaton Green                    6.30 7.00 7.30 - 8.10 8.34 9.34 - 10.34

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 6.42 7.12 7.42 - 8.22 8.44 9.44 - 10.44

QMC Abbey Street 6.48 7.18 7.48 - 8.28 8.48 9.48 - 10.48

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 6.55 7.25 7.55 - 8.35 8.55 9.55 - 10.55

Nottingham Canal Street C10 C C C - C C C - C

then
at

these
times

until

continues to Collin Street Stops C1-C4 to set down

continues to Collin Street Stops C1-C4 to set down



Mondays-Sundays
Loughborough/ Coalville | East Midlands Airport | Long Eaton | Nottingham  

pm pm

Coalville Memorial Square - 11.10

Thringstone Loughboro’ Rd/Melrose Rd - 11.16

Shepshed Bull Ring - 11.27

Long Whatton Smithy Lane - -

Diseworth Opp Bull & Swan - -

Pegasus Business Park - -

East Midlands Airport Terminal 11.10 -

East Midlands Airport West Dhl 11.14 -

Castle Donington bus station 11.20 -

Long Eaton railway station 11.30 -

Long Eaton Green                    11.34 -

Beeston Hawthorne Grove Mecca 11.44 -

QMC Abbey Street 11.48 -

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F1 11.55 -

Nottingham Canal Street C10 C -

continues to Collin Street Stops C1-C4 to set down


